

Enlightening New Technologies

Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000) LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63 HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

February 27, 2025

Ericsson Nikola Tesla contracts worth over MEUR 6

Ericsson Nikola Tesla contracted new jobs in the field of digital transformation and mobile networks worth more than MEUR 6.

Bidding Consortium Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. and Infodom d.o.o. has signed a two-year framework agreement with the Ministry of Tourism and Sports thus continuing the digitalization process in the tourism sector. With this agreement, we continue to develop digital platforms that improve communication between citizens and public administration, increase the efficiency and transparency of services, and encourage the development of tourism and hospitality activities. The central portal for supporting tourism development, the mTourism mobile application and the eTourism information system are key tools in this process, enabling the modernization of the sector and improving user experience.

A contract was signed with the State Geodetic Administration for the upgrade of the Joint Information System of Land Registry and Cadaster. New contracts have also been signed for the hospital information system and the integrated business information system. Moreover, contracts have been signed for work related to the ESG data management platform, as well as communication systems for business users.

In the area of mobile networks, a three-year contract was signed with BH Telecom regarding microwave systems (Mini Link).

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

In the field of telecommunications, digital transformation, research and development work and through the activities of centers for ICT services, Ericsson Nikola Tesla is a regional supplier of communication products and related services and innovative ICT solutions for the digitization of various industries and public services and services. The company has the largest research and development center in Croatia and in the region and is a leader in the software export segment. The company is dedicated to the creation of advanced technologies, responsible business and sustainable development for the benefit of society and individuals. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

Related

ericssonnikolatesla.com



Enlightening
New
Technologies

Contact

Antonija Lončar Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473 E-mail: antonija.loncar@ericssonnikolatesla.com